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TORRANCE  COUNTY
RF,SOLUTION  # 2018-  :%7

Budget  Increase

WHEREAS,  the Torrance  County  Commission  in  regular  session  on Wednesday,  May  23rd2018  did  propose  to authorize  a budget  increase  in  the FY  2017-18  Budget,  and

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  authorization  from  the Depaitment  of  Finance  andAdministration,  and

WHEREAS,  we request  authorization  for  the  following  budget  increase:

(See  Attachment  A)

NOW  THEREFORE,  we  respectfully  request  approval  for  the attached  budget  increase  in theFY  2017-18  budget  from  the  Department  of  Finance  and  Administration.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torrance  County  this  23rd  day  of  May  2018.

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COMMISSION
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Torrance  County

Resolution  2018-

Budget  Increase

Schedule  A

May  23rd  2018

I Funding Saurce: Revenue
Expenditure

i Department Source Line  Item Description Amount Line  Item Deiscription AmountiNM  Forest  Re-leaf Grant .680  0 1321 NM Re-Leaf  Grant $ 85.00 680  10  2 238 maint./Improvements $ 85.00NMDHLS  Mitigation Grant ,828  0 1206 NMDHLS  Mitigation  Grant $ IO.OO 828  75  2 272 Professional  Serv $ 10.00NMDOH  Cities  Read IGrant ,829  0 1248 '-NM-DOH- C-R-I -  '-'-'-  '- $ 11,000.00 829  78  2 248 Safety  Equipment $ 11,000.00Clerk  '-, General  ,,401  0 1572 "E-lec-tio-n F'-ees --  - '-'-  '-"'-  ' $ 388.16 401  21 2 205 Mileage/per  diem $ 388.16. ._ I

I

.1 I
I

TOTAL
 $ 11,483.16 $ 11,483.16



TORRANCE  COUNTY
Budget  Increase  Request  Form

Requesting  Department:
NM Forest  Re-Leaf  Grant

My department  hereby  requests  that the following  budget  increase  be made  to the  budget:

l. Revenue Increase: - - --'-i - -  Expend-iture-lncrea--se:  ---  --- J"'-"--' s
1_ I D'e'sncerilpfetimon

 Line  Item

 Number
l Line Item

Description
Aimount  of

Increase680-00-1321 NM Re-Leaf  Grant -68-DI-1 0-22S8  -  -  - - - - -lnaint/lm-p-roverme-n-ts- - $ 85.00

ITo close out Grant

iture 3  ,%   ,i:('
Date
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TORRANCE  COUNTY

Budget  Increase  Request  Form

Requesting  Department:
NMDHLS  MITIGATION  GRANT

My department  hereby  requests  that  the following  budget  increase  be made  to the  budget:

Q  - _, Revenue lncrea_s5p ,,, ' Expenditure  Increase:
I _${ Line  Item

Number I o'.;:,::-;:-n--  - -,
-  Line-ltem  - --

' Number jL-'-olTe:n:er-_lt;i;77
' -' - -- 'A;n-o-unt-o-f --  - -  -

mcrease828-00-1206 NMDHLS  Mitg-at-io-n G-rant  - 828-7-5-H2-7-2  --  - - - -Professro-na-l  S-e-rv--- $ 10.00

7  '-  - - ""- '- -  -  - -  '-  '- '- '-  '- '- '- "-  - -  '-  '-  '-  -  ---'-  ' " "' - -  -  '-  --  -  "- -- '--  -'-' II
To  close  out  Grant

iture
Date

C'eiii  4 4 14 ')



Requesting  Department:
NMDOH  Cities  Readiness  Initiative

+>OCEOo,
o<F +A

&,A

Reveriue  Increase:  ,  ---, 1, ,,  __ _4xpend4t_gre Incre.ase: J'---------s'  -"-----L _L,inuemlbteemr I Lin-e  I-te-m- - --  ---j Description
j' - - - - - -L-in-e' lie-m---  --  - -
I

, Number

I-  ---'  a - - - -  -  -'  -'  -'   - -  I Line  Item
I Description
I

'-- "  - - -A:mount  'o'f- - --  ' -'-I
i )ncrease

829-00-'1248  IINMDOH  CRI 829-78-2248
Safety  Equipment $ Il  ,ooo.oo

j
-
 I

Reason  for  Budget  Increase-(Please  attach  documentation):

 :
Received  CRI  funds

"..
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TORRANCE  COUNTY
Budget  Increase  Request  Form

S-//Y/(t
Date

My department  hereby requests  that the following  budget  increase  be made  to the  budget:
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TORRANCE  COUNTY
Budget  Increase  Request  Form

Requesting  Department:
Clerk

My department hereby requests that the following budget increase  be made  to the  budget:

Revenue lncrease3 - - --Exp-e-ndrtur-e-In-cr-e-ase:=  - - -'-- i'-'J.. 7-'-- '- ---$ - - '- --'-&  'L oLe=sncerilp'et-imo-n
' -  L-ine- I-tem  -  --I

Number
l--  -'-Lid;  jt-em-- -'--
j Description

' Arnount  ofI

Increase401-00-1572  i Election  Fees 4-0-IJ2-1 --2205  - - ---  "  - M- 'i-leage/p-e-r  diem---- $ 388.16

:Re-lmbursement

_..._____._..__-._-..._._-______...___]...._..,.,.,4.._..._
 _,.  ,. ,.  ,..,..,,..,  _....- __ -. ,. - ,.,.,_,,..,,.,.  ,.,.,._....,._._-...-_.-.__._.

'ature ,<'- /,/,, ,/  8
Date


